

September 13, 2018
Web Announcement 1689

Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS) Claims Reprocessed

Update to <u>Web Announcement 1541</u>: Rates for Durable Medical Equipment, Prosthetics, Orthotics and Supplies (DMEPOS) services have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) effective with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017. See <u>Web Announcement 1541</u> for the list of impacted provider types.

Claims for DMEPOS services with dates of service on or after January 1, 2017, through March 4, 2018, that paid at the previous rates have been automatically reprocessed to pay at the updated rates. Results of the reprocessed claims will appear on remittance advices dated September 21, 2018, or September 28, 2018.